APA-2

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES
DIVISION OF MARKETING

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Agency Name: Alabama Department of Agriculture and Industries

Rule No. & Title: 80-3-6-.39 Bovine Trichomoniasis

Intended Action: To Amend

Substance of Proposed Action: Tc increase the number of days from 30
days to 60 days for all Virgin and Non-Virgin bulls 18 months of age
and older entering the state of Alabama to test negative for
Trichomoiasis prior to entering the state.

Time, Place, Manner of Presenting Views: Views may be presented in
writing to the contact person below or in person on the meeting date
February 11, 2014 in the Auditorium of the Richard Beard Building, 1445
Federal Drive, Montgomery, Alabama.

Final Date for Comment and Completion of Notice: February 11, 2014,

Contact Person at Agency: Patrick B. Moody, Legal Counsel, Department

of Agriculture and Industries, 1445 Federal Drive, Montgomery, Alabama
36107-1123, Telephone No. 240-7117
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